



 $\exists T$

Our Ref.: 1114-208

103335850	ONK IAS
To the Director of the U.S. Detaut and Trademark Office Discovery	Our Ref.: 11
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
	d address of receiving party(ies):
Takeshi KATOH	
	Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha
Kazuya KOREMATU Internal A	
Street Ad	ldress: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
	aka-shi, Osaka
	ıntry: Japan
Security Assignment Change of Name Zip: 545	5-8522
Other Record to correct the Serial Number as	
previously recorded on August 23, 2005 at Reel/Frame(s) 016916/0062-0063	
at 100011 famo(8) 010710/0002-0005	
Execution Date: August 11, 2005 Additional	al name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
	n is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent	t No(s).
(1) 11/145,575	
(2) (3) (3)	
	res ⊠ No
	mber of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	•
	(37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	
	thorized to be charged to deposit account #14-114
Internal Address:	missioner is hereby authorized to charge any
	y in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
	ive been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
	nis application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203 14-1140.	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	CE §
0.0	<u> </u>
Statements and signature.To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true an	ad compat and any attached convice the
	id correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	November 8, 206
of the original document.	// 💆
of the original document. H. Warren Burnam, Jr. H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	November 8, 2506
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	November 8, 2506 Date \$
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Signature	Date \$
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Signature	Date \$
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover she	Date 8 eet, attachments, and document:
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover she Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-	Date 8 eet, attachments, and document:
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,366 Total number of pages including original cover she	Date 8 eet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 018569 FRAME: 0960

62206/05R00343/05 +

Case No. :1114-208

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

	,	7331311	INCHAIL OF 0.3	. PAIENI	APPLICATIO	'IN	
(Inventors)		hi KAT					
		nori U					
	Kazuy	a KORE	MATU				
(Assignee)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to SHARP KABUSHIKI KAISHA a corporation of Japan						
(Address)			aike-cho, Ak				
(Title)	Japan (hereina the Unit	ifter desig	nated as the Assi , its territories, dep atent and any Lett	gnee) the ur	dersigned's entire	e right, title and in the invention	d interest for
(110)	CARRI	ER AND	TWO-COMPON	ENT DEV	ELOPING AGE	ידותי	
			100 00111 010	DIVI DIV	LIDI ING AGE	III I	
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed U.S. application Serial No. 11/145,575, on June 6, 2005							
	The und	ersigned	acknowledges an me the invention w	obligation o /as made.	f assignment of th	nis invention to	said
the applicatio thereof and a Assignee may in connection Property or si	n or any i Iso to exe y deem no with clair milar agre	nterferend cute sept ecessary ns or pro eements.	(s) to execute all p ce which may be d arate assignments or expedient and t visions of the Inter (s) to perform all a	leclared and in connecti further to pe national Con	any continuing o on with such appli rform any act whi nvention for Prote	r divisional app ications as the ch may be ned ction of Indust	clications cessary rial
grant of a vali	d United	States pa	tent to the Assign	e.	-	•	
any and all Le divisions or co and hereby co	etters Pate ontinuing ovenants	ent of the application that he ha	y authorize(s) and United States res ons thereof to the s as (they have) full executed and will	ulting from s said Assigne right to conv	aid application or e, as Assignee of ey the entire inter	any division o the entire interest herein ass	r erest, signed.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'S attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.							
In witi signature(s).	ness whe	reof, exe	cuted by the under	signed on tl	ne date(s) opposit	_	
Date Augus	t 11;	2005	Signature of inve	ntor <u>(Take</u>	shi KATOH)	Fakeshi	Katoh
Date <u>Augus</u>	t 11;	2005	Signature of inve	ntor (Yosh	inori URATA)	Joshinou	Katoh Chata Konematre
Date Augus	t 11;	2005	Signature of inver	ntor (Kazu	ya KOREMATU)	Kazaya	Xohematic.
Date			Signature of inver	ntor			
Witnessed by:	: [Date					
Witnessed by:		Date					

264637

REEL: 018569 FRAME: 0961

Our Ref.: 1114-208

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
Takeshi KATOH						
Yoshinori URATA	Name: Sharp Kabushiki Kaisha					
Kazuya KOREMATU	Internal Address:					
	Street Address: 22-22, Nagaike-cho, Abeno-ku					
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?						
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Osaka-shi, Osaka					
Assignment	State/Country: Japan					
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip: 545-8522					
Other						
Execution Date:	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No					
Execution Date.	riddicond names to descess of analysis 100 gg 100					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This	application is being filed together with a new application.					
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).					
(1) 11/154,575	(1)					
(2)	(2)					
(3)	(3)					
Additional numbers attached Yes No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:1					
concerning document should be maried.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00					
Name: H. Warren Burnam, Jr.	Enclosed					
TAL TEMPOLE DELICION, DAT	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140					
Internal Address:						
	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any					
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which					
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter					
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.					
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statements and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.						
H. Warren Burnam, Jr. August 23, 2005						
Name of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Date						
Reg. No. 29,366						
Total number of pages including original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RECORDED: 11/08/2006

986299

PATENT

REEL: 018569 FRAME: 0962